
Coffee Hour 
Today’s Coffee hour is Sponsored in Loving Memory of Lula (Despina) Pryles Alexander by her Family

Candlelight Service & Christmas Concert
Sunday, December 17 at 5:00 pm

Featuring Choirs from the Atlanta Metro Area

Daily Bread
December 2023 is one of the months of the year with five Sundays and thus we call upon the faithful to

 “Share their Daily Bread”, by purchasing gift cards in $25 increments from Kroger, Walmart, or QuikTrip. 

Click HERE to donate. We appreciate your generous offerings to those in need. Thank you!

Bags of Love
Help spread kindness to those less fortunate and pick up a Bag of Love on your way out of Carlos Hall.
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Light a Christmas Candle

We invite you to offer a red vigil candle along with your

names and we will place them on the tables in front of the

Solea for the Feast of the Nativity. All names that are

submitted will be prayed for in the Divine Liturgy.

Click HERE to submit names and light a 

Christmas Candle.

https://www.atlgoc.org/daily-bread
http://www.goarch.org/chapel/saints?contentid=309
http://www.goarch.org/chapel/saints?contentid=309
https://www.atlgoc.org/christmas-candles


Stewardship

Support our Cathedral

We want to thank you for your continued support of the Cathedral. 

We are one community, worshiping and praying together.

Text “ATLGOC”

to 73256

See a member of

Parish Council
Scan this QR Code

Or visit us at atlgoc.org to light candles and submit names for prayers, manage your

online giving, make a quick donation, and more.

2023 Amount Pledged - $1,144,492



Ministries

December 17

No Sunday School - Family Worship Day

December 24th 

No Sunday School-Family Worship Day

Sunday School

HOPE & JOY

January 14

 “Bath time for all Orthodox”...the Baptismal Font

GOYA

December 27-30

Winter Youth Rally







Events & Activities

Ecclesiastical Calendar
Sunday, December 17

Monday, December 18

St. Sevastianos

Tuesday, December 19

Wednesday, December 20

Thursday, December 21

Friday, December 22

Saturday, December 23

Sunday, December 24

St. Eugenia

Christmas Eve Evening

Orthros followed by Divine Liturgy in the Cathedral 

Candlelight Service and Christmas Concert in the Cathedral

Orthros followed by Divine Liturgy in the Metropolis Chapel

Adult Baptism in the Metropolis Chapel

Divine Liturgy in the Metropolis Chapel

Orthros followed by Divine Liturgy in the Metropolis Chapel

Holy Unction in the Cathedral

Divine Liturgy in the Metropolis Chapel

Great & Royal Hours of Christmas in the Cathedral

Divine Liturgy in the Metropolis Chapel

Orthros followed by Divine Liturgy in the Cathedral 

Orthros Followed by 1st Divine Liturgy of St. Basil the Great in the Cathedral

8:00 am

5:00 pm

8:15 am

12:00 pm

9:00 am

8:15 am

6:00 pm

9:00 am

9:00 am

9:00 am

8:00 am

4:00 pm

Greek Dance Practice following Sunday School

Pickleball in the Gym

Seniors @ Play in the Gym

ADS Board Meeting via Zoom

GOOFS Coffee & Doughnuts in the Kafenion

Parish Council Meeting in the Boardroom

Mahjong and Games in the Kafenion

Pickleball in the Gym

5:30 pm

11:00 am

6:00 pm

10:00 am

6:00 pm

9:00 am

6:00 pm

Sunday, December 17

Monday, December 18

Tuesday, December 19

Wednesday, December 20

Youth

No Sunday School - Family Worship Sunday

No Sunday School - Family Worship Sunday

Sunday, December 17

Sunday, December 24


